in € 2010 2009 Change
Earnings per share 1.26 0.051) 2,420.0%
Share price: high 26.47 13.42 97.2%
Share price: low 16.43 8.70 88.9%
Share price: average 22.05 11.48 92.1%
Share price at 2 July resp. 30 June 18.35 12.86 42.7%
Market capitalisation (in € million) 730.68 487.74 49.8%
Number of shares (million units) 39.82 37.93 5.0%

 3

Starting with the report on the 1st quarter of 2010, RHI adapted the reporting structure
to the organisational changes made in 2009 and 2010 and to the resulting internal
reporting structure. The steps of reclassification were explained in detail in the report
and the letter to shareholders of the 1st quarter of 2010. In the half-year report, the
quarters of the year 2009 are shown in both the old and new reporting structures.

In addition, the condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the 1st half of
2010 of RHI AG were subject to an auditor’s review.

 1st Quarter 2009 2nd Quarter 2009 3rd Quarter 2009 4th Quarter 2009

in € million

after
reclassi-
fications

as

reported

after
reclassi-
fications

as

reported

after
reclassi-
fications

as

reported

after
reclassi-
fications

as

reported

Revenues 315.8 315.8 288.7 288.7 295.7 295.7 336.7 336.7
Steel Division 165.3 165.3 153.1 151.8 179.0 179.0 206.2 206.2
Industrial Division 145.9 145.9 129.5 129.3 112.3 112.3 125.9 125.9
Raw Material Division 34.4 203.6 29.1 185.2 32.4 111.5 39.2 133.1

thereof internal revenues 29.8 199.0 23.0 177.6 28.0 107.1 34.6 128.5

Operating result1) 14.1 14.1 17.0 16.9 14.6 14.5 33.3 33.5
Steel Division (6.8) (0.7) (2.9) (1.7) 4.0 2.8 8.4 13.4
Industrial Division 19.5 20.2 13.5 16.3 13.2 9.8 18.4 22.0
Raw Material Division 1.4 (5.4) 6.4 2.3 (2.6) 2.6 6.5 6.7
Holding/Other n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. (0.7) n.a. (8.6)

EBIT 14.1 14.1 7.3 7.3 11.4 11.4 22.0 22.0
Steel Division (6.8) (0.7) (7.2) (2.9) 3.2 1.9 4.1 10.0
Industrial Division 19.5 20.2 11.1 15.1 8.5 7.9 15.1 19.2
Raw Materials Division 1.4 (5.4) 3.4 (4.9) (0.3) 2.1 2.8 3.0
Holding/Other n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. (0.5) n.a. (10.2)

EBIT margin 4.50% 4.50% 2.53% 2.53% 3.86% 3.86% 6.53% 6.53%
Steel Division (4.10)% (0.40)% (4.70)% (1.91)% 1.79% 1.06% 1.99% 4.85%
Industrial Division 13.40% 13.80% 8.57% 11.68% 7.57% 7.03% 11.99% 15.25%
Raw Materials Division 4.10% (2.70)% 11.68% (2.65)% (0.93)% 1.88% 7.14% 2.25%

1) before impairment losses and restructuring expenses

Changes in the